 Page 1 of 4 DTP_Round_Housing_E2.4.1
R-Series
Platinum sensor with round ceramic housing
For medium temperatures
Benefits & characteristics
 Same dimensions as a traditional wire wound
sensor -easy interchangeability into existing
applications

* Customer-specific alternatives available
DTP_Round_Housing_E2.4.1.docx  Page 3 of 4 DTP_Round_Housing_E2.4.1.docx
Order Information
Nominal
Resistance
Size Dimensions
(Ø x L in mm)
Class* Order
code
Product name
(Secondary reference)
Wire
length
in mm
Special
-200 °C to +400 °C with Ag-wire, Ø 0.25 mm
100 Ω 281 2.8 x 13.0 F0.15 (class A) 100371 P0K1.281.4W.A.010.R 10
100 Ω 281 2.8 x 13.0 F0.3 (class B) 100370 P0K1.281.4W.B.010.R 10
100 Ω 451 4.5 x 13.0 F0.15 (class A) On request P0K1.451.4W.A.008.R 8
100 Ω 451 4.5 x 13.0 F0.3 (class B) On request P0K1.451.4W.B.010.R 10
-200 °C to +600 °C with Pt-cladded Ni wire, Ø 0.2 mm
100 Ω 281 2.8 x 13.0 F0.15 (class A) 100373 P0K1.281.6W.A.007.R 7
100 Ω 281 2.8 x 13.0 F0.3 (class B) 100372 P0K1.281.6W.B.007.R 7
100 Ω 451 4.5 x 13.0 F0.15 (class A) 100374 P0K1.451.6W.A.007.R 7
100 Ω 451 4.5 x 13.0 F0.3 (class B) On request P0K1.451.6W.B.007.R 7
1000 Ω 281 2.8 x 13.0 F0.15 (class A) 101039 P1K0.281.6W.A.007.R 7
1000 Ω 281 2.8 x 13.0 F0.3 (class B) 101070 P1K0.281.6W.B.007.R 7
1000 Ω 451 4.5 x 13.0 F0.3 (class B) On request P1K0.451.6W.B.007.R 7
Two sensors in one housing:  2x -200 °C to +600 °C with Pt-cladded Ni wire, Ø 0.2 mm –